All fluid containing systems used as hydraulic power packs
or for lubrication need to limit the minimum and maximum
temperature of the fluid.
The TSAswitches use bimetal contacts with settings ranging
25 °C up to 80 °C installed in anodised aluminium
housing. The contacts are normally open (NO) on rising
temperature.
Please note that for applications with temperature settings

technical data
switch bimetal trip
switching function NO = normally open
switch over temperature 25 to 80 °C
length of probe 29 mm
probe material aluminium anodized
max. operating pressure 15 bar
max. operating temperature - 40 °C to + 80 °C
temperature contact
Typ*
max. operating voltage 230 V AC
max. current 2 A
max. contact rating 100 VA
tolerance ± 5 K
hysteresis 15 K ± 3 K
switch point 25 °C TSA-25
40 °C TSA-40
50 °C TSA-50
60 °C TSA-60
70 °C TSA-70
80 °C TSA-80
other settings upon request
*The temperature contacts are all “make contacts” (NO).
All figures are at rising temperature.
connectors